# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |  |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| LUKASZ D. SKALSKI | 12/15/2008     |  |
| TIEMEN VAN DILLEN | 12/12/2008     |  |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 2000 NORTH M-63       |
| Internal Address: | MD 2200               |
| City:             | BENTON HARBOR         |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN              |
| Postal Code:      | 49022                 |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12337704 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)923-5778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-923-5470

Email: Deborah\_Tomaszewski@Whirlpool.com

Correspondent Name: WHIRLPOOL PATENTS COMPANY - MD 0750

Address Line 1: 500 RENAISSANCE DRIVE - SUITE 102

Address Line 2: MD 0750

Address Line 4: ST. JOSEPH, MICHIGAN 49085

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | US20081026       |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | THOMAS A. SCHWYN |

Total Attachments: 2

source=US20081026asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021999 FRAME: 0566

500734441

source=US20081026asn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021999 FRAME: 0567

Docket No.: US20081026 Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

| Serial No.  |   |   |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| Filed   |   |   |  |  |
| are hereby acknowledged, WHIRLPOOL CORPORA assignee"), the entire right, application for Letters Pate PREPARATION APPARA  | One Dollar and other good and the undersigned inventor, ATION (a Delaware corpor title and interest in the invent of the United States, entingues, METHODS AND Some day of 2008, and and in any and all Letters Pater use or extension thereof. | or each inventor if atton) its successors ntion or improvement tled " LIQUID FLO SYSTEMS " executed they may file either  | more than one, hereby<br>and assigns (hereinafter<br>is of the undersigned disc<br>W CONTROL AND B<br>by the undersigned on the<br>solely or jointly with other  | assigns to called "said closed in an EVERAGE e \(\sumset 51 \) day ners, on said   |
| The undersigned he said assignee.   | ereby authorizes and requests   | the Commissioner of   | Patents to issue said Lette  | ers Patent to  |
| The undersigned he assignment the date and serie  | ereby authorizes and requests al number of said application.  | the attorneys of recor  | rd in said application to i  | nsert in this  |
| execute any divisional, cordeclaration or affidavit relative be granted upon said application involved in Interference, to executing the preliminary structure perform, upon request, any all rights therein, whereby swhich said Letters Patent mundersigned if this assignment. |   | cation for said invent<br>on for the reissue or ex-<br>any application or Let<br>ability of the undersi-<br>cing evidence in suppo-<br>Letters Patent of the U<br>and enjoyed by said a<br>tirely as the same wou | ion or improvements, an tension of any Letters Patters Patent assigned hereigned in the matters of prort thereof. The undersign United States and vest in sassignee, to the full end of ald have been held and engineering the states and the sassignee. | d any oath,<br>ent that may<br>in becoming<br>reparing and<br>aed agrees to<br>said assignee<br>the term for<br>joyed by the |
| said invention or improve   | eration, the undersigned herebenents for all foreign count secute, at the request of said as r.   | ries, includin <b>g</b> all pr  | iority rights under the  | International  |
| _   |   | LUKASZ D. SKA   | ALSKI  |  |
| state of Michicounty of Berri   | _,2008<br>1gan_)<br>en)   |   | 7  |  |
| personally known to be th   | olic in and for the County and<br>e signer, or signers, of the in<br>untary act for the uses and purp   | foregoing instrument,   | and acknowledged execu   | SKI to me ation of said  |
| DEBORAH A TO<br>Notary Public<br>Berrien  | - Michigan  | X OU E  | Notary Public  | wynt   |

My Commission Expires Jun 7, 2011 Acting in the County of Person

|  | <u> </u>   |
|--|--|
| <u>Dec 12</u> 2008                               | TIEMEN VAN DILLEN  |
| STATE OF Vase Se, I fely COUNTY OF F             |  |
| Statement as Section Public in and for the Count | y and State afcressid, appeared TIEMEN VAN DILLEN to me<br>the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said<br>I purposes therein expressed. |
|  | Requiry Public   |
|  |  |

**RECORDED: 12/18/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021999 FRAME: 0569